

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for substitution of deceased Petitioner No.2, deceased Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.11

(Application for deletion of Respondent No.8).

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20740 OF 2009

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for substitution of deceased Petitioner No.2, deceased Respondent Nos. 1, 6, 7 and 9)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.10

(Application for deletion of Respondent No.10).

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20743 OF 2009

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL (D) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

DATTU DADDA PATIL (DEAD) & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The Interlocutory Applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30th April, 2013 (with office report dated 29.04.2013, copy enclosed), when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to effect the necessary corrections and cure the defects.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order, Counsel for the petitioners has not cured the necessary corrections and defects in the un-registered applications i.e. (Application for substitution of deceased Petitioner No.2, deceased Respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 7 in SLP (C) No. 20740 of 2009 and Application for substitution of deceased

Petitioner No.2, deceased Respondent Nos. 1, 6, 7 and 9 in SLP (C) No. 20743 of 2009) so far.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent No.8 in SLP (C) No. 20740 of 2009. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 11 and included in the paper books.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for deletion of Respondent No.10 in SLP (C) No. 20743 of 2009. The same is registered as Interlocutory Application No. 10 and included in the paper books.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report for orders.

Dated this the 25th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR