

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20740/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2008
in LPA No. 161/2001 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL (D) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009

(With Office Report)

Date : 14/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.
For Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties to seek instruction, as to
whether they are interested in settling their disputes amicably
through mediation.

The petitioner may also take steps to complete the service.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Post after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR