

ITEM NO.2 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20740/2009

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL (D) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN SLP (C) NO. 20743/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS IA No. 86468/2009 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION IA No. 57252/2009 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009 (IX)

Date : 23-11-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Satya Kam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks time finally to file application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.6(c) failing which the special leave petition qua Respondent No.6(c) shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER