

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20740/2009

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL (D) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009 (IX)

Date : 26-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr Vijay Raj Singh Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.20740/2009

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1(a-f), 2, 5(a-c) and 6 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Respondent no.8 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 15.10.2015.

Service is complete on respondent nos.3, 4 and 7 (a & b) but none has entered appearance.

Contd...

Item no.5

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009

Opportunity to respondent nos. 1(a & b), 3, 5, 6(a & b), 7(a-e) and 8 to file counter affidavit has already been declined.

Both legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6(c) have failed to file counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos.2, 4 and 9 (a & b) but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.10 has been deleted from the array of parties vide Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt. 15.10.2015.

It has been submitted on behalf of Ms Abha R Sharma, Advocate-on-record for respondent no.6(c) that some of the respondents have expired and he would be submitting the details to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner during the course of the day. Submission is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that if the details are so furnished, they may file appropriate application, if need be. If any such application is filed within four weeks, process as per rules and list on 2.8.2024 else Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

APARNA AJITSARIA
Registrar