

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20740/2009

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-03-2008 in LPA No. 161/2001 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

PANDURANG GUNDA PATIL (DEAD) THR. LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DATTU DADA PATIL (D) THROUGH LRS. . & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 191818/2024 - APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT IA No. 191819/2024 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT IA No. 191817/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 191820/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 86468/2009 - INTERLOCUTARY APPLICATION IA No. 57252/2009 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS IA No. 86468/2009 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 86468/2009 - STAY APPLICATION IA No. 10/2010 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20743/2009 (IX)
(FOR ON IA 86466/2009 FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 9/2010 FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 191890/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ON IA 191891/2024 FOR APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT ON IA 191892/2024 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 191894/2024)

Date : 25-03-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner ensures to rectify the defects as pointed out in the office report within one week.

2. On such rectification being made, notice be issued to the unserved legal representatives of the deceased respondents.

**(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**